
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:12
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
RECRUITMENT SCAM IN PRASAR BHARATI
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether recruitment scam has been unearthed in the Prasar Bharati; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto; 

(c) whether the Supreme Court has put a restriction on the process of the recruitment; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the action taken against the officials responsible for the recruitment scam?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Sir 

(d) & (e) Does not arise. 
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